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THE MARYLAND -NATIONAL CAPITAL PARK AND PLANNING COMMISSION

MEMORANDUM

DATE: February 28, 2003
TO: Montgomery County Planning Board
FROM: A. Malcolm Shaneman

Development Review Division
(301) 495-4587

SUBJECT: Informational Maps for Subdivision Items on the
Planning Board’s Agenda for March 06, 2003.

Attached are copies of plan drawings for Items #08, and #09.
These subdivision items are scheduled for Planning Board
consideration on March 06, 2003. The items are _ further
identified as follows:

Agenda Item #08 - Preliminary Plan 1-03038
Veals Property

Agenda Item #09 - Preliminary Plan 1-03009
Burgundy Park

Attachment

MONTGOMERY COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PARK AND PLANNING, 8787 GEORGIA AVENUE, SILVER SPRING, MARYLAND 20910
www.mncppc.org



. - .

VICINITY MAP FOR

BURGUNDY PARK (1-03009) |
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Map compiled on September 23, 2002 at 3:46 PM | Site located on base sheet no - 220NWO6
NOTICE
The planimetric, property, and topographic information shown on this map is based on copyrighted Map Prodi from the M, g Yy
County Department of Park and Phnning of the Maryland -National Capital Park and Planning Commission, and may not be copied or N
duced without written ission from M-NCPPC, Key Map

Property lines are compiled by adjusting the property lines to t, graphy ted from aerial phot graphy and should not be interprated as
actual field surveys. Plani ic feat were piled from 1:14400 scale aerial photography using stereo photogrammetric methods.

This map is created from a variety of data sources, and may not reflect the most diti in any one locati and may not be
completsly accurate or up to date. Al map features are approximataly within five feet of their true location. This Map may not be the
§ame as a map of the same area plottad at an earlier time as the data is continuously updated. Use of this map, other than for

general planning Purposes is not recommended. - Copyrigl\t 1998
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Map compiled on February 11, 2003 at12:45 PM | Sita located o

NOTICE
The planimetric, property, and topographic information shown on this map is based on copyrighted Map Products from the Montgomery
County Department of Park and Planning of the Maryland -National Capital Park and Planning Commission, and may not be copied or N
duced without written permission from M.NCPpe. Key Map
Property lines are compiled by adjusting the Property lines to t. graphy d from aerial ph graphy and should not be interpreted as
actual field surveys. Plani ic feat were piled from 1:14400 scale aerial photography using stereo photogrammetric methods.
and may not reflect the most current diti in any one k ion and may not be

This map is created froma Vvariety of data sources,
feet of their true location. This Map may not be the

completsly accurate
§ame as a map of the same area plotted at an earlier time as the data s continu
0

Or up to date. All map features are approximately within five
ously updated. Use of this map, other than for
y

general planning purposes is not recommended. - Copyright 1998
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February 27 2003

8787 Georgia Avenue
Silver Spring, MD 20910

Re: Preh'minary Plan Application No. 1~O3009, Burgundy Park
Dear Chairmap, Berlage:

On February 17,1989, the Montgomery County Soj Conservation District issued a Forest g
arvest Operationg Permit to F arid Srour, Ag authorized by that permit, a tree harvestlng f

Operation wag conducted in F ebruary 1989 within the Property that is now the subject of

Prehmlnary Plan Application No 1-03009 fileq byF.DR Srour Partnershlp On behalf of

0 Elm Street, Suite 200
esda, Marylang 20814

301.986.4142
301.656.3740



The Honorable Derick Berlage, Chairman
February 28, 2003
Page 2

Preliminary Plan was followed by the approval and recordation of a Final Record Plat, a new
Preliminary Plan application was required because M-NCPPC considered the approved 1990
Preliminary Plan as expired. Shortly after Mr. Wilk met with Mr. Shaneman, the current
application was filed in accordance with the DRD direction.

At the Development Review Committee meeting on this Preliminary Plan Application, the
Environmental Planning Division characterized the $30,000 contribution as a “penalty,” and now
seeks enforcement of that “penalty” by the Planning Commission. Nowhere in the 1990
“Contribution Agreement” is the voluntary contribution referred to as a penalty. The minutes of
the October 7, 2002 DRC meeting reflect that the Environmental Planning Division requested
that the pending Preliminary Plan not be scheduled for Planning Board action until the “penalty”
1s paid.

regulation, adopted guideline or procedures then applicable, The voluntary character of the 1990
Contribution Agreement and that Agreement’s current invalidity are consistent with the

- provisions of the Montgomery County Code, which were applicable in February 1989 when the
- Soil Conservation District issued a F orest Harvest Operations Permit allowing the trees to be

harvested. Even if one were to assume, hypothetically, that the submission of a subdivision
application after a lawful tree harvest Was a matter within the jurisdiction of the M-NCPPC in
1989-90, the M-NCPPC did not, in 1989 or 1990, have the power to impose a penalty for pre
subdivision tree harvesting.

In addition to the fact that the tree harvest on the Subject Property was conducted under a valid
perniit, in 1990 The Maryland-National Capital Park & Planning Commission lacked the
requisite statutory authority to impose a penalty for any allegedly improper tree clearing. In a
legal opinion to the “Tree Ordinance Drafting Group” dated April 9, 1990, the County Attorney
for Montgomery County opined that: “M-NCPPC lacks the power to issue citations or otherwise

call immediate attention to a violation of the Tree Ordinance.” The County Attorney further
opined that an amendment to the Regional District Act was then required to authorize M-NCPPC

The Forest Harvest activities were undertaken pursuant to a valid permit. The Contribution
Agreement reflecting the applicant’s willingness to make a voluntary payment was specifically
dependant on a Preliminary Plan of Subdivision which M-NCPPC has declared to be void,
requiring submission and approval of a new application. We request that the Planning Board
approve Preliminary Plan 1-03009 and reject the proposed condition imposing a $30,000.00
penalty.
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The Honorable Derick Berlage, Chairman
February , 2003
Page 3

Very truly yours,

DUFOUR & KOHLHOSS, CHTD.

BMC% /JM

” Stephkn J. Orens

Encl

cc: Mr. Robert Srour
Mr. Phil Wilk .
Mr. A. Malcolm Shaneman v
Ms. Michele Rosenfeld, Esq.

- E\D&K\Land Use & Zoning\554\554.3\Berlage letter re penalty requirement V2 2.27.03.doc



	
	
	
	
	
	
	

